Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 307 of 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Seeber, Sokol, Simpson, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Frasier, Beaty, McDevitt and Braymer

AUTHORIZING COMPENSATION TO THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD FOR ADDITIONAL WORKLOAD RELATED TO THE DUTIES OF THE ACTING COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, the Warren County Board of Supervisors approved Resolution No. 275 of 2016 at the June 15, 2016 Board Meeting, appointing Kevin Geraghty, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, as the Acting County Administrator until such time as the vacancy is filled, and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Finance, Personnel and Higher Education Committee that the Chairman receive additional compensation in the amount of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) per month due to the increased workload and responsibilities he has assumed as Acting County Administrator, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorizes additional compensation in the amount of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) per month to be paid to the Chairman of the Board, from Budget Code A.1011 130, County Administrator, Salaries Part-Time, continuing for the time period that he performs the duties of Acting County Administrator.